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Institute Name: Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil Institute of Management Studies 

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes  

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake  

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12 

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180 --- --- --- 

Ph.D students enrolled 16 --- --- --- --- 

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)  

(All 

progra

ms of all 

years) 

No. of 

Male 

Studen

ts 

No. of 

Female 

Studen

ts 

Total 

Studen

ts 

Within 

State 

(Includin

g male & 

female) 

Outside 

State 

(Includin

g male & 

female) 

Outside 

Country 

(Includin

g male & 

female) 

Economical

ly 

Backward 

(Including 

male & 

female) 

Socially 

Challenged 

(SC+ST+OB

C Including 

male & 

female) 

PG 235 107 342 289 53 0 56 100 

Ph.D 7 9 16 12 4 0 0 6 

Placement & Higher Studies  

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic 

Year 

No. of first 

year 

students 

admitted in 

the year 

Academic 

Year 

No. of 

students 

graduating in 

minimum 

stipulated 

time 

No. of 

students 

placed 

through 

campus 

placement  

Median salary 

of placed 

graduates 

(Amount in 

Rs.) 

No. of 

students 

selected 

for Higher 

Studies 

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home


(2012-13) 179 (2013-14) 152 67 
200000(Two 

lakhs) 
0 

(2013-14) 180 (2014-15) 116 93 

209000(Two 

lakhs nine 

thousand) 

0 

(2014-15) 180 (2015-16) 130 100 

230500(Two 

lakhs thirty 

thousand five 

hundred) 

0 

 

Entrepreneurship  

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies 

started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):  9  

Top University Admission Data  

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top 

University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:  0  

    

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:  85  

 

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:  3  

 

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:  88  

Ph.D Student Details  

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

2 0 0 
 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 

years  

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

 

Utilised 

Amount 

Utilised 

Amount 

Utilised 

Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure 

on buildings) 

Library  

450631 

(Four 

lakhs 

fifty 

thousand 

six 

hundred 

and thirty 

797406 

(seven 

lakhs 

ninety 

seven 

thousand 

four 

hundred 

498949 

(four lakhs 

ninety 

eight 

thousand 

nine 

hundred 

and forty 



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

 

Utilised 

Amount 

Utilised 

Amount 

Utilised 

Amount 

one) and six) nine) 

New Equipment for Laboratories  

1559097 

(Fifteen 

lakhs 

fifty nine 

thousand 

ninety 

seven) 

1147287 

(eleven 

lakhs 

forty 

seven 

thousand 

two 

hundred 

and 

eighty 

seven) 

1718365 

(Seventeen 

lakhs 

eighteen 

thousand 

three 

hundred 

and sixty 

five) 

Engineering Workshops  0 (NA) 0 (NA) 0 (NA) 

Studios  0 (NA) 0 (NA) 0 (NA) 

Other suitably identified academic activities  

487395 

(four 

lakhs 

eighty 

seven 

thousand 

three 

hundred 

and 

ninety 

five) 

1868204 

(eighteen 

lakhs 

sixty 

eight 

thousand 

two 

hundred 

and four) 

1226180 

(Twelve 

lakhs 

twenty six 

thousand 

one 

hundred 

and 

eighty) 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)  

23198015 

(Two 

crores 

thirty one 

lakhs 

ninety 

eight 

thousand 

and 

fifteen) 

22163298 

(two 

crores 

twenty 

one lakhs 

sixty 

three 

thousand 

two 

hundred 

and 

ninety 

eight) 

19925421 

(one crore 

ninety 

nine lakhs 

twenty 

five 

thousand 

four 

hundred 

twenty 

one) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 13228682 13409804 10913498 



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

 

Utilised 

Amount 

Utilised 

Amount 

Utilised 

Amount 

running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. 

(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)  

(one 

crore 

thirty two 

lakhs 

twenty 

eight 

thousand 

six 

hundred 

eighty 

two) 

(one 

crore 

thirty 

four 

lakhs 

nine 

thousand 

eight 

hundred 

and four) 

(one crore 

nine lakhs 

thirteen 

thousand 

four 

hundred 

and ninety 

eight) 

Women Diversity  

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean 

or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):  1  

 
IPR  

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013 

No. of Patents Filed  0 0 0 

No. of Patents Published  0 0 0 

No. of Patents Granted  0 0 0 

No. of Patents Licensed  0 0 0 

Did your institution transferred at least one technology in the previous three years?: No  

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)  0 0 0 

Enter Amount in Words  zero zero zero 

Sponsored Research Details  

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

Total no. of Sponsored Projects  0 0 0 

Total no. of Funding Agencies  0 0 0 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)  0 0 0 

Amount Received in Words  zero zero zero 

Consultancy Project Details  

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects  2 0 0 

Total no. of Client Organizations  2 0 0 



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)  10000 0 0 

Amount Received in Words  Ten Thousand zero zero 

Executive Development Program  

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 

Total no. of Executive Development Programs  0 0 0 

Total no. of Participants  0 0 0 

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)  0 0 0 

Total Annual Earnings in Words  zero zero zero 

 
Facilities of physically challenged students  

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? 
Yes, in all the 

buildings  

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs 

and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? 

Yes, in some of 

the buildings  

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for 

handicapped students? 

Yes, in some of 

the buildings  

Uploaded Prescribed Formats  

Srno Format Name 
Uploaded on 

DCS 

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Yes 

2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Yes 

3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Yes 

4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Yes 

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Yes 

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Yes 

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Yes 

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Yes 

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes  

http://www.dypims.com/asset/NIRF.pdf  

 
Faculty Details  

Sr

no 
Name 

A

g

e 

Desig

nation 

Ge

nde

r 

Qualifi

cation 

Exper

ience 

(In 

Mont

hs) 

Is 

Asso

ciate

d 

Last 

Year 

Curre

ntly 

worki

ng 

with 

instit

ution

? 

No. 

of 

Join

ings 

Joi

nin

g 

Dat

e 1 

Lea

ving 

Dat

e 1 

Joi

nin

g 

Dat

e 2 

Lea

ving 

Dat

e 2 

Joi

nin

g 

Dat

e 3 

Lea

ving 

Dat

e 3 

Assoc

iation 

type 

http://www.dypims.com/asset/NIRF.pdf


1 

Col Dr 

Kailas

h 

Chand 

6

2 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 240 No No 

Onc

e 

201

2-

07-

02 

201

4-

12-

16 

    

Regul

ar 

2 

Dr 

Amita

bh 

Patnai

k 

3

6 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
Ph.D 89 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

200

8-

08-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

3 

Dr 

Arora 

Rajesh 

4

7 

Dean 

/ 

Princi

pal / 

Direct

or / 

Vice 

Chanc

ellor 

Ma

le 
Ph.D 216 Yes No 

Onc

e 

201

4-

12-

22 

201

6-

06-

15 

    

Regul

ar 

4 

Dr 

Ashut

osh 

Misal 

4

8 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
Ph.D 215 No Yes 

Onc

e 

201

6-

08-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

5 

Dr 

Banerj

ee 

Sweta 

4

7 

Assoc

iate 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

Ph.D 16 Yes No 
Onc

e 

201

5-

01-

05 

201

6-

03-

31 

    

Adho

c / 

Contr

actual 

6 

Dr 

Lalit 

Prasad 

3

5 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

200

8-

03-

13 

     

Regul

ar 

7 

Dr 

Mrs 

Raji 

Nair 

3

9 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

Ph.D 15 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

5-

07-

20 

     

Regul

ar 

8 

Dr 

Patil 

Jaysin

h 

Ganpa

trao 

7

0 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
Ph.D 305 Yes No 

Onc

e 

200

6-

05-

15 

201

6-

06-

30 

    

Regul

ar 

9 

Dr 

Priyan

ka 

Mishra 

3

3 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

Ph.D 101 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

2-

07-

01 

     

Regul

ar 



10 

Dr 

Sanjay

kumar 

Gaikw

ad 

4

7 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
Ph.D 240 No Yes 

Onc

e 

201

6-

08-

18 

     

Regul

ar 

11 

Dr 

Surya 

Ramda

s 

5

2 

Dean 

/ 

Princi

pal / 

Direct

or / 

Vice 

Chanc

ellor 

Fe

mal

e 

Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

5-

09-

29 

     

Regul

ar 

12 

Mr 

Bharat 

Chava

n 

3

6 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 39 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

3-

07-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

13 

Mr 

Dhana

njay 

Patil 

3

4 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MCA 10 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

6-

01-

02 

     

Adho

c / 

Contr

actual 

14 

Mr 

Kesha

v 

Kumar 

4

9 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 132 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

200

5-

08-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

15 

Mr 

Khan 

Mohha

mad 

Iftekha

r 

4

5 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 53 Yes No 

Onc

e 

201

2-

01-

02 

201

5-

01-

08 

    

Regul

ar 

16 

Mr 

Kunal 

Patil 

3

4 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 96 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

200

7-

10-

08 

     

Regul

ar 

17 

Mr 

Mange

sh 

Asawa

likar 

5

2 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 15 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

5-

07-

20 

     

Regul

ar 

18 

Mr 

Radha

n 

2

9 

Assist

ant 

Profes

Ma

le 
MBA 29 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

4-

05-
     

Regul

ar 



Chand sor 02 

19 

Mr 

Shivaji 

Mane 

3

3 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 44 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

3-

01-

18 

     

Regul

ar 

20 

Mr 

Sibi 

Abrah

am C 

3

6 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 77 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

0-

01-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

21 

Mr 

Somna

th 

Hadal

gekar 

3

3 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 15 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

201

5-

07-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

22 

Mr 

Vinay 

Nandr

e 

3

7 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Ma

le 
MBA 144 Yes Yes 

Onc

e 

200

7-

07-

07 

     

Regul

ar 

23 

Mrs 

Anagh

a 

Sijapat

i 

4

0 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 15 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

5-

07-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

24 

Mrs 

Arund

hati 

Desai 

4

3 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 29 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

4-

05-

02 

     

Regul

ar 

25 

Mrs 

Minal 

Waghc

houre 

3

4 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 84 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

4-

07-

25 

     

Regul

ar 

26 

Mrs 

Nadka

rni 

Devay

ani 

4

6 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 93 No No 
Onc

e 

201

2-

08-

01 

201

3-

08-

14 

    

Regul

ar 

27 

Mrs 

Nandi

ni 

Desai 

4

4 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 120 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

200

6-

07-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

28 

Mrs 

Richa 

Bharat 

3

6 

Assist

ant 

Profes

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 50 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

201

2-

08-
     

Regul

ar 



Chava

n 

sor 01 

29 

Mrs 

Shriva

stav 

Sonali 

3

8 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 41 Yes No 
Onc

e 

201

4-

05-

17 

201

4-

08-

28 

    

Adho

c / 

Contr

actual 

30 

Mrs 

Singh 

Anshu 

2

9 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 24 Yes No 
Onc

e 

201

5-

01-

05 

201

6-

07-

31 

    

Regul

ar 

31 

Ms 

Pooja 

Kohli  

3

3 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 77 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

200

8-

01-

01 

     

Regul

ar 

32 

Ms 

Shilpa 

Kanko

nkar 

3

7 

Assist

ant 

Profes

sor 

Fe

mal

e 

MBA 84 Yes Yes 
Onc

e 

200

9-

07-

06 

     

Regul

ar 

 


