National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# **DCS Full Report MANAGEMENT**

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-16151

Institute Name: Padmashree Dr.D.Y.Patil Institute of Management Studies

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180			
Ph.D students enrolled	16				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All progra ms of all years)	Male	No. of Female Studen ts	Studen	g male &	State (Includin	Country (Includin g male &	(Including	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OB C Including male & female)
PG	235	107	342	289	53	0	56	100
Ph.D	7	9	16	12	4	0	0	6

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years							
Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	students	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies	

(2012-13)	179	(2013-14)	152	lin /	200000(Two lakhs)	0
(2013-14)	180	(2014-15)	116	93	209000(Two lakhs nine thousand)	0
(2014-15)	180	(2015-16)	130	100	230500(Two lakhs thirty thousand five hundred)	0

#### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 9

### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 85

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 3

Total No. of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 88

### Ph.D Student Details

## 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	20	015-16	2014-15	2013-14
		Itilised mount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Ac				
on buildings)	tuvities and Resou	ii ces (ex	ciuumig ex	penaiture
	45	50631	797406	498949
	(Fe	our	(seven	(four lakhs
	lak	khs	lakhs	ninety
I ihnomy	fif	ity	ninety	eight
Library	tho	ousand	seven	thousand
	six	X	thousand	nine
	hu	ındred	four	hundred
	an	d thirty	hundred	and forty

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	one)		nine)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1559097 (Fifteen lakhs fifty nine thousand ninety seven)	1147287 (eleven lakhs forty seven thousand two hundred and	1718365 (Seventeen lakhs eighteen thousand three hundred and sixty five)
Engineering Workshops	0 (NA)	0 (NA)	0 (NA)
Studios	0 (NA)	0 (NA)	0 (NA)
Other suitably identified academic activities	eighty seven thousand three hundred	(eighteen lakhs sixty eight thousand two	lakhs twenty six thousand one hundred and
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	23198015 (Two crores thirty one lakhs ninety eight thousand and fifteen)	twenty one lakhs sixty three thousand two hundred and	19925421 (one crore ninety nine lakhs twenty five thousand four hundred twenty one)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other	13228682	13409804	10913498

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised	Utilised	Utilised
	Amount	Amount	Amount
running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.	(one	(one	(one crore
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	crore	crore	nine lakhs
	thirty two	thirty	thirteen
	lakhs	four	thousand
	twenty	lakhs	four
	eight	nine	hundred
	thousand	thousand	and ninety
	six	eight	eight)
	hundred	hundred	
	eighty	and four)	
	two)		

## Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 1

### IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred at least one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	2	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	0	0

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	10000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Ten Thousand	zero	zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

Facilities of physically challenged students

Yes, in all the buildings
Yes, in some of the buildings
Yes, in some of the buildings

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded on DCS
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Yes

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes <a href="http://www.dypims.com/asset/NIRF.pdf">http://www.dypims.com/asset/NIRF.pdf</a>

Faculty Details

Sr no Name	A g e	Desig nation	Ge nde r	Qualifi cation	Exper ience (In Mont hs)	Is Asso ciate d Last Year	Curre ntly worki ng with instit ution ?	No. of Join ings	Joi nin g Dat e 1	Lea ving Dat e 1	Joi nin g Dat e 2	Lea ving Dat e 2	Joi nin g Dat e 3	Lea ving Dat e 3	Assoc iation type
---------------	-------------	-----------------	----------------	-------------------	--------------------------------------	--	---	---------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------

1	Col Dr Kailas h Chand	6 2	Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	240	No	No	Onc e		201 4- 12- 16			Regul ar
2	lhh l	3	Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	Ph.D	89	Yes	Yes	Onc e	200 8- 08- 01				Regul ar
3	Dr Arora Rajesh	4	Dean / Princi pal / Direct or / Vice Chanc ellor	Ma le	Ph.D	216	Yes	No	Onc e		201 6- 06- 15			Regul ar
4		0		ie	Ph.D	215	No	Yes	Onc e	201 6- 08- 01				Regul ar
5	Dr Banerj ee Sweta	4 7	Assoc iate Profes sor	Fe mal e	Ph.D	16	Yes	No	Onc e	5-	201 6- 03- 31			Adho c / Contr actual
6		3 5	sor		Ph.D	103	Yes	Yes	Onc e	200 8- 03- 13				Regul ar
7		3 9	Assist ant Profes sor	Fe mal e	Ph.D	15	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 5- 07- 20				Regul ar
8	Dr Patil Jaysin h Ganpa trao	7 0		le	Ph.D	305	Yes	No	Onc e	11	201 6- 06- 30			Regul ar
9	Dr Priyan ka Mishra	3	Profes	Fe mal e	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes		201 2- 07- 01				Regul ar

10	Dr Sanjay kumar Gaikw ad	4 7	Profes sor	Ma le	Ph.D	240	No	Yes	Onc e	201 6- 08- 18				Regul ar
11	Dr Surya Ramda s	)	Direct	Fe mal e	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 5- 09- 29				Regul ar
12	Mr Bharat Chava n		Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	39	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 3- 07- 01				Regul ar
13	Mr Dhana njay Patil		Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MCA	10	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 6- 01- 02				Adho c / Contr actual
	Mr Kesha v Kumar	9	Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	132	Yes	Yes	Onc e	200 5- 08- 01				Regul ar
13	Mr Khan Mohha mad Iftekha r	5	Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	53	Yes	No		01-	5-			Regul ar
		3	Assist ant Profes sor	Ma	MBA	96	Yes	Yes	Onc e	200 7- 10- 08				Regul ar
17	Mr Mange sh Asawa likar	2	sor	Ma le	MBA	15	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 5- 07- 20				Regul ar
18	Mr Radha n	2	Assist ant Profes	Ma le	MBA	29	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 4- 05-				Regul ar

	Chand		sor							02				
19	Mr Shivaji Mane	3	Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	44	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 3- 01- 18				Regul ar
20	Mr Sibi Abrah am C		Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	77	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 0- 01- 01				Regul ar
21	Mr Somna th Hadal gekar	3	Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	15	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 5- 07- 01				Regul ar
22	Mr Vinay Nandr e		Assist ant Profes sor	Ma le	MBA	144	Yes	Yes	Onc e	200 7- 07- 07				Regul ar
23	Mrs Anagh a Sijapat i	4 0	Assist ant Profes sor	Fe mal e	MBA	15	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 5- 07- 01				Regul ar
	Mrs Arund hati Desai	4 3	Assist ant Profes sor	Fe mal e	MBA	29	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 4- 05- 02				Regul ar
	Mrs Minal Waghc houre	3 4	1 10103	Fe mal e	MBA	84	Yes	Yes		201 4- 07- 25				Regul ar
	rnı	6	sor	mal e	MBA	93	No	No	Onc e		201 3- 08- 14			Regul ar
27	Mrs Nandi ni Desai	4 4	Profest	Fe mal e	MBA	120	Yes	Yes	Onc e	200 6- 07- 01				Regul ar
28	Mrs Richa Bharat	3 6	Assist ant Profes	mal	MBA	50	Yes	Yes	Onc e	201 2- 08-				Regul ar

	Chava n		sor							01				
29	Mrs Shriva stav Sonali	8	sor	mal e	MBA	41	Yes	INO	Onc	05-	201 4- 08- 28			Adho c / Contr actual
30	Mrs Singh Anshu	9	sor	mal e	MBA	24	Yes	INO	Onc	01-	201 6- 07- 31			Regul ar
	120019	3	sor	mal e	MBA	77	Yes	Y es	Onc e	200 8- 01- 01				Regul ar
32	Ms Shilpa Kanko nkar	3	Assist ant Profes sor	mal	MBA	84	Yes	res	Onc e	200 9- 07- 06				Regul ar